

**CITY OF SIDNEY**  
**25-10 ALDRIN DRIVE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT**  
**BID TABULATION**  
*February 27, 2025*

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION COVINGTON, OH	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,497.00	\$10,497.00	\$4,401.00	\$4,401.00	\$17,339.00	\$17,339.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
2	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$546.00	\$2,730.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	170	CY	\$40.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	41	GAL	\$6.00	\$246.00	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$6.00	\$246.00
5	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	1	CY	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
6	441	1.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	24	CY	\$375.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$412.00	\$9,888.00
7	441	2.25" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	43	CY	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$350.00	\$15,050.00	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$417.00	\$17,931.00
8	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	3	SY	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$330.00	\$990.00
9	609	TYPE 1 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND	79	FT	\$22.00	\$1,738.00	\$55.00	\$4,345.00	\$70.00	\$5,530.00	\$70.00	\$5,530.00	\$70.00	\$5,530.00
10	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	60	FT	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$101.00	\$6,060.00
11	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00
12	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
13	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35)	80	FT	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00
15	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,942.00	\$1,942.00
16	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18)	1299	FT	\$80.00	\$103,920.00	\$85.00	\$110,415.00	\$95.00	\$123,405.00	\$90.00	\$116,910.00	\$84.00	\$109,116.00
17	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	154	FT	\$95.00	\$14,630.00	\$60.00	\$9,240.00	\$75.00	\$11,550.00	\$80.00	\$12,320.00	\$78.00	\$12,012.00
18	638	WATER SERVICE LINE RECONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	14	EACH	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$408.00	\$5,712.00
19	638	8" GATE VALVE	5	EACH	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,811.00	\$14,055.00
20	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$8,812.00	\$35,248.00
21	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00
22	638	6" CUT AND CAP	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,130.00	\$3,390.00
23	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,218.00	\$6,218.00
24	638	6"x6" CUT-IN-TEE	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$987.00	\$987.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	300	SY	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00
26	SPEC	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	3	EACH	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$265.00	\$795.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$237,459.00</b>		<b>\$256,699.60</b>		<b>\$260,000.00</b>		<b>\$265,000.00</b>		<b>\$265,000.00</b>